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Official Box Score - Final
Charleston at Carson-Newman
1/30/2026 at Silver Diamond (Jefferson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Charleston 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 6 3 9

Carson-Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 X 9 10 1 15

Win: J. Underwood (1-0) Loss: Van Meter (0-1) Save: None.

Charleston 4 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Lemond 2B 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0

2  Dosenbach LF 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2

21  Collin Kemp 3B 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

23 Caleb Knapp (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Bradley DH 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1

39 Kobryn SS 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 1

12  Logan Bradis 1B 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1

4  Ryan Comella C 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 0

20 Drew Lucy (C) 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0

6  Max Layne CF 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1

1  Damian Witty (PH/RF) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Syvertson (CF) RF 3 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 3

28 Fletcher P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Ingram (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Simon Bargo (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Van Meter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Harry Lamont (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Kyle Evenhus (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 4 6 4 6 12 24 9 3 9

BATTING

2B: Kemp (off Underwood); Bradis (off Underwood); Syvertson (off Higgins).

TB: Kemp 3; Bradis 2; Syvertson 2. 2-Out RBI: Witty. SF: Bradley; Lucy. HBP:

Lemond; Kemp; Syvertson. KL: Dosenbach; Bradis; Layne 2.

Team RISP: 2-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Dosenbach (off Higgins/Smith). CS: Comella (by Higgins/Smith) (by
Higgins/Smith); Syvertson (by Higgins/Smith) (by Higgins/Smith).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Lemond, Kobryn, Bradis). PB: Lucy.

Carson-Newman 9 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  C. Evans LF 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2

21  A. Gibson 3B 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

11  L .Floyd 1B 3 1 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 1

6  C. Nathan 2B 5 0 2 1 0 1 6 2 0 2

34 B. Soto Diaz RF 4 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 4

7  J. Pierce SS 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 3

17  T. Kilgore DH 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1

9  K. Hornbuckl (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Brx. Smith CF 2 3 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0

30 C. Cochran C 2 0 1 0 1 1 7 4 0 2

24 R. Bolton (PH) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  K. Hammond (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

16  I. Hubbard (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

18  J. Rogers (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

35 R. Higgins P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

28 J. Underwood (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 9 10 6 14 9 27 12 1 15

BATTING

2B: Smith (off Meter).
TB: Smith 2. 2-Out RBI: Gibson. SF: Diaz. HBP: Gibson 2. GDP: Gibson. KL: Kilgore.

Team RISP: 4-17.

BASERUNNING

SB: Evans (off Fletcher/Lucy) (off Ingram/Lucy) (off Evenhus/Lucy); Gibson (off
Fletcher/Lucy) (off Ingram/Lucy) (off Evenhus/Lucy); .Floyd (off Fletcher/Lucy) (off
Ingram/Lucy) (off Evenhus/Lucy); Hornbuckl (off Fletcher/Lucy) (off Ingram/Lucy)

(off Evenhus/Lucy); Smith (off Fletcher/Lucy) (off Ingram/Lucy) (off Evenhus/Lucy);

Cochran (off Fletcher/Lucy) (off Ingram/Lucy) (off Evenhus/Lucy). CS: Evans (by
Ingram/Lucy) (by Bargo/Lucy); Pierce (by Ingram/Lucy) (by Bargo/Lucy).

FIELDING

PB: Cochran.

UC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Fletcher 2.0 1 0 0 3 3 10 7 60 30
8  Ingram 2.0 3 3 3 3 1 12 7 58 37
16  Simon Bargo 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 5 2 21 6
40Van Meter (L) 1.1 4 3 3 1 2 9 8 33 21
10  Harry Lamont 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 16 6
32 Kyle Evenhus 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 9 7 33 19

Totals 8.0 10 9 9 14 9 48 31 221 119

WP: Fletcher; Ingram. HB: Ingram; Lamont. SFA: Ingram. Inher. Rnrs: Lamont 1/1;
Evenhus 1/3.

GO-FO: Fletcher 0-3; Ingram 1-2; Bargo 0-1; Meter 1-0; Lamont 0-0; Evenhus 3-0.

C-N IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 R. Higgins 5.0 2 2 2 3 5 21 13 69 39
28 J. Underwood (W) 4.0 4 2 1 3 7 19 15 78 51

Totals 9.0 6 4 3 6 12 40 28 147 90

WP: Higgins; Underwood. HB: Higgins 3. SFA: Higgins; Underwood. Inher. Rnrs:

Underwood 1/1.

GO-FO: Higgins 4-4; Underwood 2-2.

Umpires: HP: Andy Glenn; 1B: Caleb McDonald; 2B: ; 3B: .
First Pitch:11:02 AM. Duration:3:15.

Attendance:102

Weather:COLD!!!

Weather: COLD!!!



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Charleston at Carson-Newman
1/30/2026 at Silver Diamond (Jefferson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Charleston 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 6 3 9

Carson-Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 X 9 10 1 15

Charleston starters:
3/2b/Lemond; 2/lf/Dosenbach; 21/3b/Collin Kemp; 5/dh/Bradley; 39/ss/Kobryn; 12/1b/Logan Bradis; 4/c/Ryan Comella; 6/cf/Max Layne;

22/rf/Syvertson; 28/p/Fletcher;

Carson-Newman starters:
5/lf/C. Evans; 21/3b/A. Gibson; 11/1b/L .Floyd; 6/2b/C. Nathan; 34/rf/B. Soto Diaz; 7/ss/J. Pierce; 17/dh/T. Kilgore; 2/cf/Brx. Smith; 30/c/C.

Cochran; 35/p/R. Higgins;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UC batting

Lemond grounded out to ss (0-0).

Dosenbach walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Dosenbach stole second.

Collin Kemp singled through the right side (1-1 BK); Dosenbach advanced to third.

Bradley popped up to 2b, SF, RBI (1-2 KSB); Dosenbach scored.

Kobryn popped up to 3b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 1st - C-N batting

C. Evans walked (3-2 BBKKFFBB).

A. Gibson flied out to rf (3-2 KBSBB).

L .Floyd singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF); C. Evans advanced to third.

C. Nathan struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS); L .Floyd stole second.

B. Soto Diaz struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 1 1 0 1

C-N 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UC batting

Logan Bradis struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Ryan Comella struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Max Layne struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

Bottom of 2nd - C-N batting

J. Pierce struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS).

T. Kilgore walked (3-2 FKBBBFB).

T. Kilgore advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Brx. Smith flied out to cf (3-1 BBSB).

C. Cochran walked (3-0 BBBB).

C. Evans flied out to rf (1-2 BFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 0 0 0 0

C-N 0 0 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UC batting

Syvertson hit by pitch (0-0).

Syvertson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

Lemond flied out to rf (3-2 KBBSB).

Dosenbach flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - C-N batting

Ingram to p for Fletcher.

A. Gibson hit by pitch (3-2 BFBBKFFF).

L .Floyd singled to center field (1-1 KB); A. Gibson advanced to second.

C. Nathan reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB); L .Floyd advanced to third; A. Gibson scored.

C. Nathan out at second 2b to 1b to ss.

B. Soto Diaz flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBFFF); L .Floyd scored.

J. Pierce walked (3-1 BBSBB).

T. Kilgore struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 0 0 0 0

C-N 2 1 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UC batting

Collin Kemp hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Bradley walked (3-1 BBFBB); Collin Kemp advanced to second.

Kobryn out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Bradley advanced to second; Collin Kemp advanced to third.

Logan Bradis reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Bradley out at second c to 2b; Collin Kemp out at home p to 3b

to c.

Bottom of 4th - C-N batting

Brx. Smith walked (3-1 BKBBB).

C. Cochran singled through the left side (0-2 FS); Brx. Smith advanced to third on the throw.

C. Cochran stole second.

C. Evans singled to right center, RBI (1-2 FBF); C. Cochran advanced to third; Brx. Smith scored.

C. Evans stole second.

A. Gibson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); C. Evans advanced to third; C. Cochran out at home 3b to c.

A. Gibson stole second.

L .Floyd intentionally walked (1-0 B).

L .Floyd advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Gibson advanced to third on a wild pitch; C. Evans out at home c

unassisted, caught stealing.

C. Nathan flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 0 0 0 1

C-N 1 2 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UC batting

Ryan Comella struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BKKS).

Ryan Comella out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

Max Layne struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK).

Syvertson doubled to left center (1-1 BF).

Lemond hit by pitch (0-0).

Dosenbach reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FSBB); Lemond out at second 2b to ss.

Bottom of 5th - C-N batting

Simon Bargo to p for Ingram.

B. Soto Diaz flied out to cf (0-0).

J. Pierce walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. Pierce out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

T. Kilgore walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Brx. Smith walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Kilgore advanced to second.

C. Cochran struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 0 1 0 2

C-N 0 0 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UC batting

Collin Kemp walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. Underwood to p for R. Higgins.

Bradley singled to left field (2-0 BB); Collin Kemp advanced to second.

Kobryn flied out to cf (0-2 KS).

Logan Bradis doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Bradley advanced to third; Collin Kemp scored.

Drew Lucy to c for Ryan Comella.

Drew Lucy flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKK); Logan Bradis advanced to third; Bradley scored.

Max Layne struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 6th - C-N batting

Van Meter to p for Simon Bargo.

C. Evans reached on an error by 3b (2-1 KBB).

A. Gibson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); C. Evans out on the play.

L .Floyd walked (3-0 BBBB).

C. Nathan singled to left field (3-2 KBSBBF); L .Floyd advanced to third.

B. Soto Diaz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 2 2 0 1

C-N 0 1 1 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UC batting

Syvertson struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Lemond singled up the middle, out at second cf to 2b (1-2 KFFB).

Dosenbach struck out looking, reached first on a passed ball, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBKKK).

Bottom of 7th - C-N batting

J. Pierce singled through the left side (0-2 KS).

T. Kilgore struck out swinging (3-2 BSFFBBS).

Brx. Smith doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); J. Pierce scored.

R. Bolton pinch hit for C. Cochran.

R. Bolton singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Brx. Smith scored.

Harry Lamont to p for Van Meter.

C. Evans walked (3-2 SBKBBB).

A. Gibson hit by pitch (1-2 FBF); C. Evans advanced to second; R. Bolton advanced to third.

A. Gibson advanced to second on an error by 1b; C. Evans advanced to third on an error by 1b; R. Bolton scored

on an error by 1b.

L .Floyd walked (3-1 BBBSB).

Kyle Evenhus to p for Harry Lamont.

C. Nathan singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); L .Floyd advanced to second; A. Gibson advanced to third;
C. Evans scored.

B. Soto Diaz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Nathan advanced to second; L .Floyd advanced to third; A.
Gibson out at home p to c.

J. Pierce reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); B. Soto Diaz out at second ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 0 1 0 0

C-N 4 4 1 3



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UC batting

K. Hammond to c for R. Bolton.

Collin Kemp struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Bradley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bradley advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Kobryn walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Logan Bradis struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Drew Lucy reached on an error by 3b (0-1 S); Kobryn advanced to second; Bradley advanced to third.

Damian Witty pinch hit for Max Layne.

Damian Witty walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Drew Lucy advanced to second; Kobryn advanced to third; Bradley
scored, unearned.

Syvertson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 8th - C-N batting

Damian Witty to rf.

Syvertson to cf.

T. Kilgore walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

K. Hornbuckl pinch ran for T. Kilgore.

K. Hornbuckl advanced to second on a passed ball.

Brx. Smith walked (3-2 FBBBFB).

I. Hubbard pinch hit for K. Hammond.

I. Hubbard struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS); Brx. Smith stole second; K. Hornbuckl stole third.

C. Evans struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

A. Gibson singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brx. Smith scored; K. Hornbuckl scored.

L .Floyd reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); A. Gibson out at second ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 1 0 1 3

C-N 2 1 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - UC batting

J. Rogers to c for I. Hubbard.

Lemond grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF).

Dosenbach grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFB).

Collin Kemp doubled to left field (0-1 F).

Caleb Knapp pinch ran for Collin Kemp.

Bradley struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UC 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Charleston at Carson-Newman
1/30/2026 at Silver Diamond (Jefferson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Charleston 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 6 3 9

Carson-Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 X 9 10 1 15

Charleston starters:
3/2b/Lemond; 2/lf/Dosenbach; 21/3b/Collin Kemp; 5/dh/Bradley; 39/ss/Kobryn; 12/1b/Logan Bradis; 4/c/Ryan Comella; 6/cf/Max Layne;

22/rf/Syvertson; 28/p/Fletcher;

Carson-Newman starters:
5/lf/C. Evans; 21/3b/A. Gibson; 11/1b/L .Floyd; 6/2b/C. Nathan; 34/rf/B. Soto Diaz; 7/ss/J. Pierce; 17/dh/T. Kilgore; 2/cf/Brx. Smith; 30/c/C.

Cochran; 35/p/R. Higgins;

Top of 1st - UC batting

Lemond grounded out to ss (0-0).

Dosenbach walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Dosenbach stole second.

Collin Kemp singled through the right side (1-1 BK); Dosenbach advanced to third.

Bradley popped up to 2b, SF, RBI (1-2 KSB); Dosenbach scored.

Kobryn popped up to 3b (0-1 S).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - C-N batting

Ingram to p for Fletcher.

A. Gibson hit by pitch (3-2 BFBBKFFF).

L .Floyd singled to center field (1-1 KB); A. Gibson advanced to second.

C. Nathan reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB); L .Floyd advanced to third; A. Gibson scored.

C. Nathan out at second 2b to 1b to ss.

B. Soto Diaz flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBFFF); L .Floyd scored.

J. Pierce walked (3-1 BBSBB).

T. Kilgore struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - C-N batting

Brx. Smith walked (3-1 BKBBB).

C. Cochran singled through the left side (0-2 FS); Brx. Smith advanced to third on the throw.

C. Cochran stole second.

C. Evans singled to right center, RBI (1-2 FBF); C. Cochran advanced to third; Brx. Smith scored.

C. Evans stole second.

A. Gibson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); C. Evans advanced to third; C. Cochran out at home 3b to c.

A. Gibson stole second.

L .Floyd intentionally walked (1-0 B).

L .Floyd advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Gibson advanced to third on a wild pitch; C. Evans out at home c unassisted, caught stealing.

C. Nathan flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBB).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - UC batting

Collin Kemp walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. Underwood to p for R. Higgins.

Bradley singled to left field (2-0 BB); Collin Kemp advanced to second.

Kobryn flied out to cf (0-2 KS).

Logan Bradis doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Bradley advanced to third; Collin Kemp scored.

Drew Lucy to c for Ryan Comella.

Drew Lucy flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKK); Logan Bradis advanced to third; Bradley scored.

Max Layne struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - C-N batting

J. Pierce singled through the left side (0-2 KS).

T. Kilgore struck out swinging (3-2 BSFFBBS).

Brx. Smith doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); J. Pierce scored.

R. Bolton pinch hit for C. Cochran.

R. Bolton singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Brx. Smith scored.

Harry Lamont to p for Van Meter.

C. Evans walked (3-2 SBKBBB).

A. Gibson hit by pitch (1-2 FBF); C. Evans advanced to second; R. Bolton advanced to third.

A. Gibson advanced to second on an error by 1b; C. Evans advanced to third on an error by 1b; R. Bolton scored on an error by 1b.

L .Floyd walked (3-1 BBBSB).

Kyle Evenhus to p for Harry Lamont.

C. Nathan singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); L .Floyd advanced to second; A. Gibson advanced to third; C. Evans scored.

B. Soto Diaz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Nathan advanced to second; L .Floyd advanced to third; A. Gibson out at home p to c.

J. Pierce reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); B. Soto Diaz out at second ss to 2b.

4 R, 4 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 8th - UC batting

K. Hammond to c for R. Bolton.

Collin Kemp struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Bradley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bradley advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Kobryn walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Logan Bradis struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Drew Lucy reached on an error by 3b (0-1 S); Kobryn advanced to second; Bradley advanced to third.

Damian Witty pinch hit for Max Layne.

Damian Witty walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Drew Lucy advanced to second; Kobryn advanced to third; Bradley scored, unearned.

Syvertson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - C-N batting

Damian Witty to rf.

Syvertson to cf.



T. Kilgore walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

K. Hornbuckl pinch ran for T. Kilgore.

K. Hornbuckl advanced to second on a passed ball.

Brx. Smith walked (3-2 FBBBFB).

I. Hubbard pinch hit for K. Hammond.

I. Hubbard struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS); Brx. Smith stole second; K. Hornbuckl stole third.

C. Evans struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

A. Gibson singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brx. Smith scored; K. Hornbuckl scored.

L .Floyd reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); A. Gibson out at second ss to 2b.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Charleston at Carson-Newman
1/30/2026 at Silver Diamond (Jefferson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Charleston 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 6 3 9

Carson-Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 X 9 10 1 15

CHARLESTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Samuel Lemond 2b 4 0 1 0

2 #2 Trent Dosenbach lf 4 1 0 0

3 #23 Caleb Knapp
#21 Collin Kemp

pr 0

3

0

1

0

2

0

0

4 #5 Carson Bradley dh 2 2 1 1

5 #39 Andrew Kobryn ss 2 0 0 0

6 #12 Logan Bradish 1b 4 0 1 1

7 #20 Drew Lucy
#4 Ryan Comella

c 1

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

8 #1 Damian Witty
#6 Maxwell Layne

rf 0

3

0

0

0

0

1

0

9 #22 Zachary Syvertson cf 3 0 1 0

Totals 28 4 6 4
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4
Hits 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 9

UC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Fletcher 2.0 1 0 0 3 3 10 7 60 30
8  Ingram 2.0 3 3 3 3 1 12 7 58 37
16  Simon Bargo 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 5 2 21 6
40Van Meter (L) 1.1 4 3 3 1 2 9 8 33 21
10  Harry Lamont 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 16 6
32 Kyle Evenhus 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 9 7 33 19

Totals 8.0 10 9 9 14 9 48 31 221 119

WP: Fletcher; Ingram. HB: Ingram; Lamont. SFA: Ingram. Inher. Rnrs: Lamont 1/1; Evenhus 1/3.

GO-FO: Fletcher 0-3; Ingram 1-2; Bargo 0-1; Meter 1-0; Lamont 0-0; Evenhus 3-0.
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Charleston at Carson-Newman
1/30/2026 at Silver Diamond (Jefferson City, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Charleston 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 6 3 9

Carson-Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 X 9 10 1 15

CARSON-NEWMAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Colton Evans lf 4 1 1 1

2 #21 Aiden Gibson 3b 4 1 1 1

3 #11 Logan Floyd 1b 3 1 2 0

4 #6 Cole Nathan 2b 5 0 2 1

5 #34 Bradley Soto Diaz rf 4 0 0 1

6 #7 Johno Pierce ss 3 1 1 0

7 #9 Kylan Hornbuckle
#17 Tanner Kilgore

pr 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

8 #2 Braxton Smith cf 2 3 1 1

9 #18 Jacob Rogers
#30 Carson Cochran
#24 Ryan Bolton
#8 Kevin Hammond
#16 Ian Hubbard

c 0

2

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 31 9 10 6
Runs 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 9
Hits 1 0 1 2 0 1 4 1 10
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
LOB 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 15

C-N IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 R. Higgins 5.0 2 2 2 3 5 21 13 69 39
28 J. Underwood (W) 4.0 4 2 1 3 7 19 15 78 51

Totals 9.0 6 4 3 6 12 40 28 147 90

WP: Higgins; Underwood. HB: Higgins 3. SFA: Higgins; Underwood. Inher. Rnrs: Underwood 1/1.

GO-FO: Higgins 4-4; Underwood 2-2.
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